AND (5) selling, general and administrative expenses. 

ARTICLE 6 

ANNUAL LICENSE FEE AND PRODUCT PURCHASES 

During each twelve (12) month period under this FRANCHISE AGREEMENT, the 

FRANCHISEE shall pay the FRANCHISOR an annual License Fee of ($2,500.00) Two Thousand, 

Five Hundred Dollars per year due and payable on the 15th of each month in the amount of $208.33. 
Product purchases are counted toward the annual license fee. The $208.33 paid monthly will be 

used as a credit from which products may be ordered. Shipping and handling fees will be billed